02/2026
Product Information
PP 6000
Two-Coordinate
Incremental Encoder
26
 ML


Scanning head AK PP 603 AK PP 608
Interface EnDat 3 1 VPP
Ordering designation E30-R4 –
Measuring step 244 pm –
Availability of position value X direction: �< 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s;
< 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s2)
Y direction: �< 18.7 µs at 12,5 Mbit/s;
< 12.1 µs at 25 Mbit/s3)
–
Traversing speed ≤ 240 m/min4)
Interpolation error ±5 nm
RMS position noise 0.8 nm (250 kHz); 1.5 nm (1 MHz)
Electrical connection Cable (0.5 m/1 m/3 m) with interface electronics
in the connector (15-pin D-sub (male))
Cable (0.5 m/1 m/3 m) with 15-pin D-sub
connector (male)
Cable (0.5 m/1 m/1.5 m/3 m) with
12-pin SHR-12V-S connector (female)
Cable outlet Straight Left, right, straight, angled
Cable length 12.5 Mbit/s: ≤ 100 m; 25 Mbit/s: ≤ 40 m
During signal adjustment with the PWM 21: ≤ 3 m
With HEIDENHAIN cable ≤ 20 m
During signal adjustment with the PWM 21: ≤ 3 m
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V (recommended: 12 V) DC 5 V ±0.5 V
Power consumption5) (max.) 3.6 V: ≤ 1.5 W; 14 V: ≤ 1.8 W –
Current consumption At 12 V: 110 mA (without load, typical) ≤ 150 mA
Vibration 55 Hz to 2 kHz
Shock 11 ms
≤ 500 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –10 °C to 70 °C
Mass	 Scanning head
		  APE connector
		  Connecting cables
≈ 30 g
≈ 77 g
≈ 36 g/m
≈ 5 g
≈ 71 g
≈ 24 g/m
*	Please select when ordering
1) Other materials upon request
2)�This value is stored in the encoder as the parameter XEL.timeHPFout and outputs the time interval between the position-value request
(latch) and the availability of the position value in the Master (without cable factors)
3)	With transmission in the first LPF
4)	Maximum traversing speed during crossing of the reference mark: 120 m/min
5)	See “General electrical information”  in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
1411584 · 02 · A · 02 · 02/2026 · PDF
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Straße 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany
 +49 8669 31-0
 +49 8669 32-5061
1)
This Product Information document supersedes all previous editions, which thereby
become invalid. The basis for ordering from HEIDENHAIN is always the Product
Information document edition valid when the order is placed.
 More information:
Comply with the requirements described in the following documents to ensure correct
and intended operation:
•	 Brochure: Cables and Connectors	 1206103-xx
•	 Brochure: Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders	 1078628-xx
AK PP 603 scanning head
15-pin D-sub connector
 Power supply Other signals Serial data
transmission
 4 12 2 10 1 9 3 11 14 7 13 5 6 8 15
UP Sensor
UP
0 V Sensor
0 V